
PROJECT LOCATION:

LOCKLIN TECHNICAL CENTER

5330 BERRYHILL ROAD

MILTON, FL 32570

15030

10-20-15

TELEPHONE: 850-429-9004  FAX: 850-429-9005
PENSACOLA, FL 32502

AA-C000745

DAG ARCHITECTS INC.

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

40 S. PALAFOX PLACE - STE 201 

A000

COVER SHEET

-

-

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

OWNER CONTACTS:

DAG Architects, Inc.

40 South Palafox Place, Suite 201

Pensacola, Florida 32502

Phone: 850-429-9004

Fax: 850-429-9005

PIC: Dave Luttrell, AIA

PM: Owen Gipson, AIA

Email: ogipson@dagarchitects.com

MECHANICAL:

Schmidt Consulting Group, Inc.

901 W. Garden Street

Pensacola, FL 32502

Phone: 850-438-0050

Fax: 850-432-8631

PIC: Joe Jones

Email:

joe@schmidtconsultinggroup.com

ELECTRICAL:

Schmidt Consulting Group, Inc.

901 W. Garden Street

Pensacola, FL 32502

Phone: 850-438-0050

Fax: 850-432-8631

PIC: Todd Nicholson, PE

Email:

toddn@schmidtconsultinggroup.com

ARCHITECT:

Building Addition

FOR

Santa Rosa Adult

5330 Berryhill Road

Milton, Florida 32570

FOR THE

SCHOOL BOARD OF SANTA ROSA COUNTY

PHASE II DOCUMENTS

GENERAL:

A000 Set Cover Sheet

CIVIL SHEETS:

C0 Notes & Information

C1 Existing Site Conditions

C2 Site Demolition Plan

C3 Site Improvements Plan

C3.1 Site Dimensioning Plan

C4 Site Landscaping Plan

C5 Miscellaneous Site Construction Details

C6 Site Storm Water Details

STRUCTURAL SHEETS:

S001 General Notes & Typical Details

S101 Foundation Plan, Sections & Details

S102 Roof Framing Plan, Joist Uplift Map & 

Typical Details

S201 Sections & Details

ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS:

LS101 Life Safety Plan & Code Data

D101 Existing and Demolition Plan, Ceiling Plan &

Exterior Elevations

A101 Floor Plan, Ceiling Plan & Exterior 

Elevations

A102 Roof Plan & Building Sections

A301 Wall Sections

A302 Wall Sections

A501 Door, Frame, and Window Types, Finish

Schedule

PLUMBING SHEETS:

P001 Plumbing Legend

P101 Plumbing Plan

MECHANICAL SHEETS:

M001 Mechanical Legend

M002 Mechanical Legend

M101 Mechanical Plan

M201 Mechanical Details

M202 Mechanical Details

M203 Mechanical Details

ELECTRICAL SHEETS:

E001 Electrical Legend

E101 Electrical Demolition Plan

E201 Electrical New Work Lighting Plan

E301 Electrical New Work Power Plan

CIVIL:

Jehle-Halstead, Inc.

5414 Highway 90

Milton, FL 32571

Phone: 850-994-9503

Fax: 850-994-9504

PIC: Patrick Jehle, Jr. PE

Email: pjehle@jehle-halstead.com

Santa Rosa County School Board

Santa Rosa County, FL

Phone: 850-983-5123

Fax: 850-983-5115

Joseph B. Harrell

Assistant Superintendent for

Administrative Services

Email:

Harrelj@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us

STRUCTURAL:

Berube-Leonard, LLC

3101 N. 12th Ave

Suite 102

Pensacola, FL 32503

Phone: 850-473-9955 Ext 3

Fax: 850-473-1770

PIC: Stephen W Leonard, PE

Email: steve@blse.net

PLUMBING:

Schmidt Consulting Group, Inc.

901 W. Garden Street

Pensacola, FL 32502

Phone: 850-438-0050

Fax: 850-432-8631

PIC: Joe Jones

Email:

joe@schmidtconsultinggroup.com



15030

10-20-15

TELEPHONE: 850-429-9004  FAX: 850-429-9005
PENSACOLA, FL 32502

AA-C000745

DAG ARCHITECTS INC.

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5

40 S. PALAFOX PLACE - STE 201 

LS101

LIFE SAFETY PLAN & CODE

DATA

-

-

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

- - -

Florida Building Code:

CHAPTER 1

ADMINISTRATION

A. Applicable Building Codes

a. Florida Building Code (FBC) 5th Edition: Building, Accessibility, Energy Conservation,

Fuel Gas, Plumbing, Mechanical, Test Protocols - Referenced Below, Unless Noted

Otherwise

    c. Florida Fire Prevention Code 2010

  d. NFPA Life Safety Code - 2009 Edition

e. National Electric Code

f. City and County Codes

CHAPTER 2

DEFINITIONS - Not Listed

CHAPTER 3

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

A. Classification

a. Group B - Business(Section 304) (Education for students above the 12th grade)

      b. Group S-1 - Moderate Hazard Storage (Section 311)

   

CHAPTER 4

SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY

N/A

CHAPTER 5 GENERAL HEIGHTS & AREAS

A. Building Data

a. Floor Area Total: 3,952 gsf

1. Existing: 3,042 gsf

2. Addition: 910 gsf

    b. Story(s) :1 Story

c. Height: 14'-2"

B. Allowable Heights and Building Areas (Table 503)

 a. Type II

 b. Fire Resistant Rating - "B"

 c. Building Height Limit = 55'

 d. Maximum Stories = 2

 e. Maximum Area per Floor = 14,500 s.f.

C. Height Modifications (Section 504)

a. Not Used

D. Mezzanines (Section 505)

a. Not Used

E. Area Modifications (Section 506)

a. Not Used

  F. Section 508 Mixed Use and Occupancy

    a. 508.1 General

        1. Each portion of a building shall be INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED per 302.1.

    2. Where a building contains more than one occupancy, the building or portion thereof shall comply

         with applicable provisions of 508.2, 508.3, or 508.4 or a combination of these.

    b. Section 508.2 Accessory Occupancies are those that are ancillary to the main occupancy of the

        building and shall comply with 508.2.1 through 508.2.5.3

1. Area limitations: aggregate shall not exceed 10% of building area of story and not exceed

            values of table 503 exclusive of area increases. S-1 area = +/- 336.25 s.f. < 10%

        2. Occupancy Classification: A.O. shall be individually classified per 302.1 and the code shall apply

            to each portion of the building based on occupancy classification of that space.

3. Allowable area and height:  the BUILDING shall be based on the main occupancy per section

             503.1.  The height of each accessory occupancy shall not exceed values in table 503 (without increases).  the

             building area of the a.o. shall be per 508.2.1.

        4. Separation of Occupancies:  No separation is require between the A.O. and the main

            Occupancy

   G. Section 510 Special Provisions: None Applicable

CHAPTER 6 TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION

A. Construction Classification

a. Type II B (Section 602.2)

     1. Fire Resistant Rating Requirements (hours) For Building Elements (Table 601)

       a. Structural Frame - columns, girders, trusses = 0 hours

       b. Bearing Walls - Exterior = 0 hours

       c. Bearing Walls - Interior = 0 hours

       d. Non-bearing walls and partitions - Exterior = See Table 602

               1. <5 =                       1

         2. >=5 to <10 =         1

         3. >=10 to <30 =       0

         4. >=30 =                   0

       e. Non-bearing walls and partitions - Interior = 0 hours

       f. Floor Construction - beams, joist = 0 (d,i) hours

         1. (d) = not applicable

          2. (i) = not applicable

       g. Roof Construction - beams, joist = 0 hours

CHAPTER 7 FIRE-RESISTANT RATED CONSTRUCTION

A. 707 Fire Barriers:  fire resistance rating shall be N/A

a. Exit passageway: separating building areas from exit passageway comply with 1023.3

b. Horizontal Exit: separating building areas from horizontal exit comply with 1025.1

B. 708 Fire Partitions: corridor walls as required by 1018.1 shall comply

C. 709 Smoke Barriers: a 1 hour fire-resistance rating is required for smoke barriers and must be continuous from wall to

wall and floor to roof deck.

D. 710 Smoke Partitions: Not required to be fire rated and must be continuous from wall to wall and floor to roof deck OR a

ceiling membrane constructed to limit the transfer of smoke

CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS

A. Occupant Load (Table 1004.1.1) 

3952

100

 = 39 TOTAL CALCULATION

B. Egress Width (1005.1)

a. Other Egress = 0.2" per occupant  = 7.8" Total Egress Width Required)

    b. Where multiple exits, they shall be sized such that the loss of one shall not reduce capacity to less than 50%

of required capacity.

c. Door encroachment - doors when fully open,shall not reduce the required width by more than 7".

1. Doors in any position shall not reduce the required width by more than 1/2.

D. Common Path of Egress Travel (Section 1014.3)

a. That portion of exit access which the occupants are required to traverse before two separate

        and distinct paths of egress travel to two exits are available.  Paths that merge are common

        paths of travel.  Common paths of egress travel shall be included within the permitted travel

        distance.

1. Group B w/ 39 occupants = 75'

F. Exit Access Travel Distance (Table 1016.1) per floor

a. Occupancy Group B w/o sprinkler = 200 feet

H. Corridor Fire Resistant Rating (Table 1018.1); walls shall comply with 709-fire partitions

    a. Corridor Rating load > 30 = 1HR

I. Corridor Width: per 1005, but not less than 44"

K. Minimum Number of Exits for Occupant load (Table 1021.1)

a. Occupant Load 1-500 persons = 2 exits

b. Occupant Load 501-1,000 persons = 3 exits

    c. Occupant Load >1,000 = 4 exits

  L. Stories with one Exit...

    a. B / 49 max occupants / Maximum travel distance 75'

CHAPTER 9 FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

A. Automatic Sprinkler System (Section 903)

a. Group S-1 required where

1. Fire area exceeds 12,000 s.f.

2. NOT REQUIRED

B. Standpipe Systems (Section 905) Not Required

  C. Fire Alarm and Detection Systems (Section 907)

     a. Existing

CHAPTER 8 INTERIOR FINISHES

A. Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish Requirements (Table 803.9 SPRINKLERED)

a. Group B

      1. Exit enclosures and exit passageways = A

      2. Corridors = B

      3. Rooms and enclosed spaces = C

CHAPTER 12 INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT - Not Listed

CHAPTER 13 ENERGY EFFICENCY - See Mechanical

CHAPTER 16 STRUCTURAL - See Structural

CHAPTER 29 PLUMBING FIXTURES

A. Plumbing Fixture Counts (Table 403.1) 2010 FBC

a. B

1. Water Closets - 1/25 for 50 then 1/50 (= 2 req.; 4 exist)

  2.  Lavatories - 

1

40

 for 80 then 1/80                   (= 1 req.; 4 exist)

3.   Bathtubs & Showers            (= 0 minimum)

4.   Drinking Fountains - 1/100            (=1 req.; water available)

        5.   Service Sink  (= 1 req.; 1 exist)
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ROOM

NO.

ROOM NAME

FLOOR WALLS

NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST MATERIAL HEIGHT

CEILING

MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

CORRIDOR650

651 STORAGE

OFFICE

OFFICE

RECORDS STORAGE VAULT

652

653

654

MECHANICAL655

CRPTL ±8'-8"ACTPTDGWBRBR

CRPTL

CRPTL

CRPTL

CONC

CONC

REMARKS

SEE SPECIFIC NOTESFINISH BASE

FINISH SCHEDULE (REFER TO SHEET A101)

RBR

RBR

RBR

--

--

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

PTDGWB

±8'-8"ACT

±8'-8"ACT

±8'-8"

10'-0"

--

GHM FL 3'-0" x 7'-0" HM-2 --- --- SEE

SCWD NL 3'-0" x 7'-0" HM-1 xx 20 MIN ---

HDWR

SCWD NL HM-1 xx 20 MIN ---

SPECS

DOOR SCHEDULE (REFER TO SHEET A101)

DOOR

NO.

DOOR

MATERIAL

650

652

653

DOOR

TYPE

DOOR

SIZE

DOOR

FRAME

TYPE

DOOR DETAILS

SEE DETAILS SHEETS

HEAD JAMB SILL

FRAME

FIRE

RATING

LABEL

IMPACT

RESISTANT

ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE

SET TYPE

REMARKS

SEE SPECIFIC NOTES

SPECIFIC NOTE 2

xx

xx

xx

xx

HM FL 3'-0" x 7'-0" HM-2 xx 90 MIN ---
654

xx xx

---

SPECIFIC NOTE 1

---

SCWD FL 3'-0" x 7'-0" HM-1 xx 20 MIN ---
651 ---

xx xx

xx xx xx

PTDGWB

PTDCMU

PTDGWB

PTDCMU

PTDGWB

PTDCMU

PTDGWB

PTDCMU

PTDCMU PTDCMU PTDCMU PTDCMU

ACT

EXP

EXP

BLINDS

--

--

YES

YES

--

--

SPECIFIC NOTE 1

SPECIFIC NOTE 1, 2

SPECIFIC NOTE 1, 2

SPECIFIC NOTE 2

SPECIFIC NOTE 2

SPECIFIC NOTE 1, 2

GHM FL HM-2 xx --- ---
655

xx xx
SPECIFIC NOTE 2

--- --- --- HM-2 xx --- ---
650A ---

xx xx

3'-0" x 7'-0"

3'-0" x 7'-0"

SIGNAGE

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES


